
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

M M2/3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY BLUE SHADOW Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 15/12/2021, R11, M 3M 1M 7M M2/1/2S. Ramshaw 496861 8/0185

 2 BLACK FIRE OPAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R6, P 4P 2M 2M M2/2/1C. Murray 496677 9/0237

 3 SAILOR BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 3P 3P M2/1/1L. Hutton 475947 22/0166

 4 MINDIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 7M M2/2/1B. Sloan 497199 7/0146

 5 PICK A WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R12, M 4M 7P 4P M3/1L. Hutton 475948 15/0134

 6 SHE'S INVICTIVE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3Y M3/2J. Roche 487941 8/0101

 7 WINLOCK NEWBOLT Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 4M 5M 5M M3/1M. Bretherton 493197 15/088

 8 MULWEE BANJO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 7P M3/2R. Hoare 495175 5/080

 9 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 5P M3/2S. Winstanley 487198 2/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOTLINE ANNIE Last start winner GAR, 18/12/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/2G. Ball 537867 6/5189

 2 KASATKINA Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/1T. Desira 508575 10/9258

 3 BLACK FIRE OPAL 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 18/12/2021, R6, P 4P 2M 2M 4/1/2C. Murray 496677 9/8237

 4 SKETCHY BINGO 1 Last start winner GOS, 30/11/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3D. Burns 541438 2/1177

 5 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start winner GAR, 10/12/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2174

 6 MULBERRY MAN Last start winner GAR, 17/12/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4E. Borg 544700 1/0151

 7 MILKY LANE Last start winner GAR, 18/12/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4P. Akers 543780 1/096

 8 CLANDA'S COMET Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/3231

 9 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1S. Noad 526511 7/5193

 10 CAWBOURNE COOPER 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1M. Bretherton 521627 9/8147

 11 MINDIE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 7M 5/1B. Sloan 497199 7/6146

 12 TEXAS TARGET 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1I. Betts 524100 9/8132

 13 WORKING BEE 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0126

 14 MEXICAN MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4P. Carrall 534526 1/0126

 15 SURFACE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 18/12/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4R. White 541983 1/084

 16 SIX SUGARS Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 18/12/2021, R8, P 6P 6Y 5Y 5/4D. Leard 538870 1/079

 17 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 1P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8135

 18 SONGAR ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 1P 5/2S. Greene 528645 3/2219

 19 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4S. Sweeney 543240 1/0169

 20 SAILOR BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 3P 3P 5/1L. Hutton 475947 22/11166

 21 CHIQUITITA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 1P 5/2B. Young 538404 3/2153

 22 TOO LATE JAKE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1R. Vines Jnr 522527 6/5150

 23 PICK A WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R12, M 4M 7P 4P 5/1L. Hutton 475948 15/14134

 24 DRIVE BY BECKY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0126

 25 IRON LAD 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6P 4P 5/2M. Bonser 544509 3/2111

 26 NITRAM ROXY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0105

 27 SHE'S INVICTIVE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5101

 28 SUMMER CASH Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 3Y 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1100

 29 ACADIA'S GONE Weighted points score MAT, 06/12/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 6P 5P 5/4J. Roche 538329 1/0100

 30 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/5100

 31 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 6Y 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/097
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P 4/5 272 NONE
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Tot Wins

 32 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score TAR, 08/12/2021, R5, P 5P 6Y 5Y 5/4T. Robinson 538866 1/082

 33 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score MAT, 06/12/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/082

 34 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/180

 35 EARHART Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4B. Sloan 536538 1/075

 36 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/074

 37 MEKONG TASH 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4R. O'Malley 541412 1/063
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 1 SKETCHY BINGO 1 Last start winner GOS, 30/11/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3D. Burns 541438 2/1177

 2 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start winner GAR, 10/12/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2174

 3 MULBERRY MAN Last start winner GAR, 17/12/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4E. Borg 544700 1/0151

 4 MILKY LANE Last start winner GAR, 18/12/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4P. Akers 543780 1/096

 5 CLANDA'S COMET Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/3231

 6 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1S. Noad 526511 7/5193

 7 CAWBOURNE COOPER 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1M. Bretherton 521627 9/8147

 8 MINDIE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 7M 5/1B. Sloan 497199 7/6146

 9 TEXAS TARGET 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1I. Betts 524100 9/8132

 10 WORKING BEE 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0126

 11 MEXICAN MAVIS Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4P. Carrall 534526 1/0126

 12 SURFACE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 18/12/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4R. White 541983 1/084

 13 SIX SUGARS Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 18/12/2021, R8, P 6P 6Y 5Y 5/4D. Leard 538870 1/079

 14 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 1P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8135

 15 SONGAR ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 1P 5/2S. Greene 528645 3/2219

 16 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4S. Sweeney 543240 1/0169

 17 SAILOR BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 3P 3P 5/1L. Hutton 475947 22/11166

 18 CHIQUITITA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 1P 5/2B. Young 538404 3/2153

 19 TOO LATE JAKE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1R. Vines Jnr 522527 6/5150

 20 PICK A WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R12, M 4M 7P 4P 5/1L. Hutton 475948 15/14134

 21 DRIVE BY BECKY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0126

 22 IRON LAD 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6P 4P 5/2M. Bonser 544509 3/2111

 23 NITRAM ROXY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0105

 24 SHE'S INVICTIVE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/5101

 25 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/5100

 26 SUMMER CASH Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 3Y 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1100

 27 ACADIA'S GONE Weighted points score MAT, 06/12/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 6P 5P 5/4J. Roche 538329 1/0100

 28 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 6Y 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/097

 29 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score MAT, 06/12/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/082

 30 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score TAR, 08/12/2021, R5, P 5P 6Y 5Y 5/4T. Robinson 538866 1/082

 31 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/180
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 32 EARHART Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4B. Sloan 536538 1/075

 33 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/074

 34 MEKONG TASH 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4R. O'Malley 541412 1/063
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 1 DARK MAJESTY Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Roach 536399 5/4222

 2 SMILEY Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2B. Sloan 532274 5/4153

 3 LET'S GO HORNETS Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/2T. Hong 532485 3/2237

 4 OUTBACK UGG Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/3H. Norman 532822 4/1237

 5 REDEEM A PRIZE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/3A. Ivers 537816 3/1213

 6 KITTY LABELLE Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 5P 5/1C. Kedwell 537194 4/3207

 7 GROUNDWATER BOY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8C 2P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0184

 8 FROM THE AREA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 8P 5/3J. Grief 539482 2/1171

 9 ALL RUM Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/2P. Akers 542197 3/2159

 10 FIVE MILE NELLY 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 5P 5/4J. York 536711 1/0114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 MANILA BRAE Last start winner GAR, 18/12/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1G. Ball 541965 4/3198

 2 SKETCHY BINGO 2 Last start winner GOS, 30/11/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3D. Burns 541438 2/1177

 3 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1S. Noad 526511 7/5193

 4 GROUNDWATER BOY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R4, P 2P 8C 2P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0184

 5 GALWAY ANNE Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4R. Finlay 529948 1/0162

 6 MIDNIGHT INCY Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1A. Ivers 529619 4/3153

 7 CAWBOURNE COOPER 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1M. Bretherton 521627 9/8147

 8 CARRY THE ONE Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4R. Neville 523421 5/0132

 9 TEXAS TARGET 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1I. Betts 524100 9/8132

 10 WORKING BEE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0126

 11 BAILEY KEEPING 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 18/12/2021, R10, P 3Y 7P 7P 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/082

 12 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 1P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8135

 13 YINDY GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1C. Lamb 537223 4/3207

 14 I'M ONLY LITTLE Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 2P 5/3J. Flipp 536406 2/1189

 15 REDDINGTON RUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 4P 7P 2P 5/2P. Akers 542196 3/2189

 16 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R1, P 5P 3Y 2P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 8/4185

 17 PRINCE WYLDE Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1C. Eaton 543282 4/3168

 18 PRINCE LEO Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4C. Eaton 543287 1/0162

 19 CHIQUITITA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 1P 5/2B. Young 538404 3/2153

 20 TOO LATE JAKE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1R. Vines Jnr 522527 6/5150

 21 CINDY MAREE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 4P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0147

 22 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GRA, 19/12/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 2P 5/2A. Woods 537443 3/2141

 23 STAR CONNIE Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1N. Macdonald 539251 4/3141

 24 BARB'S MANDA Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R12, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/0132

 25 MYSTERY GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R12, M 2M (FEL)P 5P 5/1B. Sloan 497200 6/5131

 26 SWEET ZEAL Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4J. Russell 535235 1/0129

 27 DRIVE BY BECKY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0126

 28 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 3P 5/3T. Desira 544425 2/1120

 29 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R12, P 4P 2P 7P 5/1C. Eaton 525592 8/7120

 30 CANTATA Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4S. Kedwell 543164 1/0119

 31 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 3P 5/1W. Slade 533379 7/6117
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 32 FIVE MILE NELLY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4J. York 536711 1/0114

 33 IRON LAD 2 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6P 4P 5/2M. Bonser 544509 3/2111

 34 LAUGHING BOY Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 3P 5/3J. Flipp 532273 2/1105

 35 NITRAM ROXY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0105

 36 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 3P 5/3T. Callen 523209 2/1102

 37 HIGHWAY STAR Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 7P 5/2R. Jones 528594 3/299

 38 LAR GRAND LEO Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4J. Eaton 542510 1/078

 39 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/074

 40 MEKONG TASH 2 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4R. O'Malley 541412 1/063
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 1 SKETCHY GEISHA Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1D. Burns 545544 0/0124

 2 CRABTRAP SUNRISE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 8P M/1R. Jones 539692 0/086

 3 STRATAVON SKIPPY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1D. Leard 531414 0/082

 4 DOMINANT BEAR 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 20/12/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 8P M/1G. Dunphy 538330 0/067

 5 QUEEN SOPHIA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 14/12/2021, R1, P

GOS, 07/12/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1C. Eaton 543281 0/088

 6 TARAWI BOO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 20/11/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 3P M/1L. Atchison 538709 0/068

 7 YUKEY First start M/1A. Ivers 542886 0/00

 8 SUGAR JACK First start M/1R. Browne 543976 0/00

 9 SOPHIA JAZZ Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 10/11/2021, R3, P 8P M/1M. Beagan 542238 0/025

 10 FINAL CRUSADE Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 5P M/1R. Stewart 536400 0/068

 11 MANILA POLY Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 7P M/1M. Beagan 545674 0/064

 12 GO GO FAST Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R1, P 5P 5P M/1C. Lamb 540628 0/052

 13 NOW WE KNOW Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 6P M/1S. Doherty 534195 0/048

 14 ELUSIVE CATCH Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R1, P 8P 4P 4P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/048

 15 URANA BLACKIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P 7P 7Y 7P M/1R. Stewart 536581 0/040

 16 NITRAM SHIMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R2, P 8P 5P M/1M. Bretherton 541172 0/039

 17 HAPPY LANTERN Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R1, P 7P 6P M/1D. Berwick 543959 0/039
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 1 KEEPING ON Last start winner GAR, 18/12/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2A. Ivers 508715 23/20420

 2 ENCOURAGING 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 1/2B. Young 528312 18/17378

 3 SHE EXCITES Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 1P 2/1/2C. Eaton 528527 12/9270

 4 RUNAWAY TOMMY Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2C. Eaton 508815 17/14225

 5 WEST END GIRL Last start winner MAT, 20/12/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2G. Ball 521009 11/7243

 6 HOT SYRENE Dropping in grade GAR, 18/12/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 2P 4/1/2A. Ivers 536520 7/5255
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 1 MR. BEETHOVEN Last start placegetter GRA, 19/12/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 8C 4/1/2A. Woods 529610 13/7169

 2 BROKEN DRUM Last start Provincial winner GAR, 17/12/2021, R12, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/1J. Grief 519680 12/4218

 3 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Last start winner GAR, 17/12/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2C. Murray 523776 5/2174

 4 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1R. Neville 531237 8/3231

 5 ZOOM IN Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 5P 5/2S. Greene 528641 4/2210

 6 SECRECY Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1B. Howell 528857 4/3207

 7 STORM BAY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1B. Keene 496966 10/9120

 8 BELLA'S PRIDE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 17/12/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4C. Windle 534026 1/062

 9 YINDY GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4C. Lamb 537223 4/0207

 10 REDDINGTON RUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4P. Akers 542196 3/0189

 11 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R1, P 5P 3Y 2P 5/4M. Bonser 531894 8/0185

 12 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 4P (FEL)P 4P 5/1D. Berwick 532481 10/3168

 13 WINLOCK ONE OUT Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 7P 8C 4C 5/2M. Johnson 537873 3/2163

 14 BARB'S JESS Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R12, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3W. Kelly 529612 5/1162

 15 DOUGH TO GO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4B. Howell 528858 1/0150

 16 CINDY MAREE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 4P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0147

 17 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0135

 18 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/0132

 19 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0126

 20 GARDEN PARTY Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4R. Asquith 544965 1/0100

 21 BAILEY KEEPING 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 7P 7P 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/082

 22 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/074

 23 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 6M 6P 7M 5/3M. Bretherton 494246 5/167
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Last start winner GAR, 17/12/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2C. Murray 523776 5/2174

 2 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1R. Neville 531237 8/3231

 3 ZOOM IN Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 5P 5/2S. Greene 528641 4/2210

 4 SECRECY Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1B. Howell 528857 4/3207

 5 STORM BAY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1B. Keene 496966 10/9120

 6 BELLA'S PRIDE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 17/12/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4C. Windle 534026 1/062

 7 YINDY GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4C. Lamb 537223 4/0207

 8 REDDINGTON RUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4P. Akers 542196 3/0189

 9 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R1, P 5P 3Y 2P 5/4M. Bonser 531894 8/0185

 10 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 4P (FEL)P 4P 5/1D. Berwick 532481 10/3168

 11 WINLOCK ONE OUT Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R9, P 7P 8C 4C 5/2M. Johnson 537873 3/2163

 12 BARB'S JESS Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R12, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3W. Kelly 529612 5/1162

 13 DOUGH TO GO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4B. Howell 528858 1/0150

 14 CINDY MAREE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 4P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0147

 15 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0135

 16 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/0132

 17 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0126

 18 GARDEN PARTY Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4R. Asquith 544965 1/0100

 19 BAILEY KEEPING 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 7P 7P 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/082

 20 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/074

 21 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 6M 6P 7M 5/3M. Bretherton 494246 5/167
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P MDN 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RHYNO'S MATE Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R3, P 3P 3P 2P M/1C. Eaton 543280 0/0130

 2 WINLOCK BUFF Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 5P M/1T. Desira 534191 0/0108

 3 DOMINANT BEAR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 20/12/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 8P M/1G. Dunphy 538330 0/067

 4 HIDDEN MASK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P M/1M. Beagan 534493 0/076

 5 TARAWI ELSA Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 6P M/1L. Atchison 538704 0/050

 6 WONG FONG Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 7P M/1P. Carrall 542438 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P 1 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Last start winner GAR, 18/12/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 3P 1/2W. Slade 536383 10/9240

 2 ENCOURAGING 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 1/2B. Young 528312 18/17378
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P 2 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATELY Dropping in grade GAR, 05/11/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1P 2/1/2P. Akers 507764 20/19246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P 3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOCKEY Last start winner GAR, 18/12/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2G. Edmunds 530647 9/8192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P M 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEAN MACHINE Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 3P M/1A. Barrett 539071 0/0116

 2 TEMPTATION CRAZE Last start placegetter GUN, 16/12/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/094

 3 MARSHALL'S MATE Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R2, P 3P 4P M/1D. Berwick 543957 0/092

 4 CRABTRAP SUNRISE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 8P M/1R. Jones 539692 0/086

 5 STRATAVON SKIPPY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 17/12/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1D. Leard 531414 0/082

 6 ORSON TIME First start M/1A. Ivers 539777 0/00

 7 SECRET CHAMBER First start M/1G. Kedwell 544412 0/00

 8 CALABRIA MIA Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 17/12/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1R. White 540604 0/078

 9 KEY BON Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 18/12/2021, R2, P 4Y 4P 7P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/052

 10 HAVE FAITH Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P 4P M/1S. Doherty 544593 0/058

 11 TREMORS Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/11/2021, R1, P 4P M/1A. Hicks 545066 0/058

 12 KIMMY CAMARO Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 18/12/2021, R2, P 5P M/1R. Stewart 547309 0/050

 13 MIDNIGHT ZEAL Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 18/12/2021, R2, P 6P M/1A. Ivers 544097 0/042

 14 HIDDEN MASK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P M/1M. Beagan 534493 0/076

 15 GARTH LOOKS Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P 5P 5Y 4Y M/1G. Payton 541834 0/057

 16 KOTAH Weighted points score WBL, 22/11/2021, R4 7P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 537358 0/056

 17 TREACHEROUS Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P 6P 5P M/1R. Browne 543979 0/048

 18 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 4P M/1N. York 539820 0/043

 19 URANA BLACKIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P 7P 7Y 7P M/1R. Stewart 536581 0/040

 20 NITRAM SHIMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R2, P 8P 5P M/1M. Bretherton 541172 0/039

 21 CHARLI LOUISE Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R2, P 5P 8P M/1P. Carrall 542433 0/039

 22 DOLLY'S GIRL Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 8P M/1A. Verhagen 545200 0/030
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GAR Friday, 24 December 2021

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOUGH TO GO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4B. Howell 528858 1/0150

 2 WORKING BEE 4 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/0126

 3 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 5P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/074
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